

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2847/2007

STATE OF KERALA . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KERALA SELF FINANCING ENGINEERING
COLLEGE MANagements ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M. L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. K. R. Nambiar, AOR
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellants seeking adjournment, list after one week.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER