

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2847 OF 2007

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KERALA SELF FINANCING ENGINEERING  
COLLEGE MANAGERMENTS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar by Mr. Jaideep Gupta, learned senior counsel for the appellant-State that the State has proposed to enact a new law with respect to Engineering College and does not want to prosecute this civil appeal in view of the proposed legislation.

The State is at liberty to enact the legislation if it so chooses. The question of law is, however, kept open.

The civil appeal is accordingly disposed of.

.....J.  
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.  
[M.R. SHAH]

.....J.  
[B.R. GAVAI]

NEW DELHI  
SEPTEMBER 3, 2019

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2847/2007

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KERALA SELF FINANCING ENGINEERING  
COLLEGE MANagements ASSOCIATION & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.115573/2019-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 03-09-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.G.Prakash, Adv.  
Mr.Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
Mrs.Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Mrs.Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Romy Chacko, AOR  
Mr.Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.  
Mr.Shakti Chand Jaidwal, Adv.  
Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.  
Mr.Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr.Radha Shyam Jena, AOR  
Mr.K.R.Nambiar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the file)